
"'.,.

.....~ RlVA OV sp8n!S lisImg 220107

K('Iy - ~Stock EiiasiPart
.---

HALSTEAD G.c. Description
EI ._COA"""""-

Qty'

No. No. No. UniNo.

BIASI RlVA OV 18& 30

1 250514 OV1055103 8023585990186 4Qe.893/ c-BUNsmEW RETAINERWP 4
2 204503 OV10551O4

§....,S=:N3=-
26

3a 451034 OV1066101 1

3b 451033 OV1066102 1
4 988520 OV1055102 1

COMPRI511"" REAR JNSULATIONBOARD (GIANNONI) 1

REAR INSULATIONSECURING SCREW (GIANNONI) 1

0./. REAR INSUlATION WASHER {GIANNONI)
1

5 200503 OV1055108 8023585990216
4Q4.61 Z M6 HEX FUlL NUT

9
6 200540 ,0V1055109 8023585990223 H29-145 M6X20 ROORNGBOI..T 3
7 191O41F . 0V1066109 8023585990230

H29-1467 l-EATEXCHANGERBRACKET-lOP
1

8 191O42F OV1066110 8023585990247 H29-141 HEAT EXCHANGER BRACKEr -8O1TOM 1
9 988489 OV1O66105 8023585990179 H29-148if HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL AND a.JP KIT 1

COMPRI$H(G SPRING CLIP CONDENSING 4
BURNER GASKET 1
FLUE GAS COLLECTOR GASKET 1

/ O'RJNG 18 lID X 2.5 SECTION
4

10 451040 0V1022103 8023585990254 H29-150 BURNER IX1OR ASSEMBLY 1

11 451083 OV10221O4 BO2358599O261
H29-726./j BURNER IX1OR INNER SEAL

1

12 451084 OV1O22105 8023585990278

H29-727 -:;: BURNER IX1OR CUTER SEAL

1
13 451054 OV1022106 8O2358599O2ii5 H29-1 BURNER IX1OR INSULATION 1
14 451050 OV1022107 8023585990292 H29-1 M6 NUT FOR BURNER IX1OR 6

15 500665 OV1022102 H29- SPARK GENERATOR 1NC.l.EADS 1
16 988526 0V1022100 8023585990032 H29-74O IGNITION ElECtRODE INC. GASKET 1

CCI.!!'RIS1N;;; IGNmONELECTRODE 1

/ ELECTRODE GASKET
1

17 988527 OV1022101 8023585990049 1-129-742 ION/SATION ElECTRODE INC. GASKET 1
COt!PRlSIh'G IONISATIONELECTRODE 1

/ ELECTRODE GASKET

1
18 202502 OV1O22108 80235859903!18

E23-695if M4 x 10 CAP HEAD SCREW

4

19 352683 OV1022109 8023585990315 H29-169 B.ECTRODE GASKET 2
2Oa 700600 OV1055100 8023585990081 H29-17 BURNER18 1
2Ob 700602 OV1055101 8023585990094 H29-173 BURNER3O . 1
21 451044 OV1011102

H29-2861Z FLUE GAS COI..l.ECTOR ASSEMBLY CENTRE
1

22 451051 0V1011103 8023585990339 SCREW -FWEGAS COLJ.ECroR 2
23 451052 0V10111O4 8023585990346 WASI-ER - FLUE GAS COI..l.ECTOR 2
24 451048 OV1011105 8023585990353

H29-1 'Z lURRETSEAL
1

25 500660 OV1011101 8O2358599O1:i1
H29-178:,r FWESENSOR

1
26 300130 OV10661O4 80235859901 H29-179 MANUALBLEED VALVE 1
27a 451042 OV1055106 80235859903!30 H29-1 AIR GAS CHANELASSEMBI..Y INC. COVER (EXT) 18 1
27b 451041 . OV1055107 8023585990311

,,1\C£ AIR GAS QWIN3.. ASSEMBLY INC. COVER (SID) 30
1

28 '6Q1Q16 0V1O44100 8O2358599OQ7o'.
'="'1NlET}

1
29 451048 OV1O44101 8023585990384 1
30 500656 0V1O44102

H29-1:,,7 AIRINLETADAPTORPART1
1

31 500651 OV1O44103 7 H29-1. AIR INLET ADAPTOR PART2 1
32 9885B2 OV1033100 8023585990414i>:'7\.':;'>GAS CONTROL VALVEASSEMBLY 1

COM?II1SJltG GAS VALVEWHIRLWIND ASSY 1
REPLACEMENT INSTSRUCTIONS RIVA GN.f,VALVE 1
THROTILE ADJUSTMENT TOOL 1

33 401159 NEW...., ":"NEW"."'},,,: "'NEW'..' '.GAS VALVElEAD 1
34 451070 OV1066107 8023585990421

H29-290'l GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY
1

35 352645 0V1066108 8023585990438 E69-O82 GASKET FOR VALVE ElBOW 1
36 200542 OV1055110 H29-1 M5X 12 SOCKET SCREW 4
37 300741 OV1066119 8023585990452 H29-.291 GAS COCK 1
36 352636 0V1066111 8023585990469 H29-195.r SIUCONEPlPEGROMMET15mm 1

39a 451078 OV1066112 8023585990416 H29- CH FLOW PIPE-DOWNWARD 18 1
39b 451075 OV1066113 8023585990483

H29-: '7 CH FLON PIPE -DOWNWARD 30

1
40 451074 0V1066114 l1O2358599O49o CH REJURII/ PIPE -DOWNWARD 1
41 451071 OV1066115 8023585990$06 J-I29.3OOv": CH RETURN PIPE - UP 1
42a 451072 0V1066116 8023585990513 . CHFLONPIPE-UP18 1
42b 451073 0V1066111 8O:2358599Q!;)2 CH FLON PIPE -UP 30 l'
43 352625 0V1066118 8O2358SCJ90537

E16-081;.' SIUCONE PIPE GROMMET 18mrn

4
44 500661 OV1066103 8023585990124 H29-213 WATERTEMf'ERA1URE SENSOR 2
45 988493 0V1071101 8023585990544 NEW USER CONTROLASSEM8I..Y 1

..ts.."'G CONTROL FASCIA FRONT 1
CONTROL FASCIA REAR 1
USER OONTROL KNOB 1
RIBBON CABLE 1
M3 X 8 CSK POZ! SCRB'\! 4
CLEAR LENS 1
CUSTOMER USER INTERFACE 1

46 401175 0V1071102 8023585990551 ::::i RIBBON CABlE

1

47 191262F 0V1011103 8023585990568 /: CONTROL FASCIA BRACKET

1
48 300583 0V10111O4 8023585990575 H2IkiO9 USER CONTROL KNOB 1
49a 191019F OV1011105 8023585990582 1"/ REMOVABlE BASE INSERT 18 1
49b 191O13F OV1071106 8023585990599 H29<31 REMOVABlE BASE 1NSERT3O 1
50 300604 OV1071101 8023585990605

H12-m:f PCB BACK BOX ON..Y
1

51 988491 0V1071100 55 1-129<31 PCB AN) BOXASSEMBI.. Y 1
{NOTE:ABCCUUSI'BEUSEDTOCONIIERTPCBTOc:oRRECrMODEl)

GO!.lPRISING WIRING lABEL HEAT ONLY "1

;;:EAR MOUlDING-PLATINUM "1

BiasI UK Ud Confidential 23«)112007 Pal



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

COMFIUSlNG

63
64a
64b
65
66

~
~
71
72
13
74
75
76
77
78

500687
'204535
191O62F
250576
401183

>~~:
401190
203011
200502
988585

191266WH1
191084WH1
191082WH1

203006
300697
300626
300627
300625
300629
300698
300631
300630

191O64F
204527
204521
251046
250615

BiasI UK Ud ConftdentiaI

7

RlVA OV 8pBR!S L.iIIIing 220107

PCB HEATING ONLY BOILER

~18 " . BOILERQfJP CARD
'. fiISN,"".,. M4x161RILOBESCREW

H29-322 v? PCB MOUN11NG BRACKET
H29-323 0/ PLAST1CSNAP~ BUSH
!-I29-329v/ HARNESS - HIGH VOLTAGECOMBII SYSlEM
~ V / HARNESS -lDNVOLTAGECOMBI
H29-332V/ HARNESS- MAINS PlUG
H29-778V MAINS'i:'LUGONLY-MAlE

~,t/ M5x16 RECESSEO PAN HEAD SCREW
4fJ4.W9\/ / M5 HEX FULL NUT
H29.ao6 V SEALED CHAMBER DOOR ASSEMBLY

SEALED DOOR
DOOR SEAL vax 54 X 10
DOOR SEAL vex 267 X 10
DOOR SEAL VBX297 X 10
DOOR SEAL VBX 358 X 10
DOOR SEAL vax 520 X 10
CONTROL FASCIA BRACKET -RIVA
RIBBON CABLE CLIP

E~~:==::'y~i::i_};=55ANa
OV1077121 8023585990742 . "H11~8./ M4x12PANPOZIBZP
OV1077123 8023585990766 """":diISiIC«:":.' 16mmS1RAlGHTCONNECTOR
OV'l077124 8023585990773" H29-267 /' TANKCONNECroR SlRAJGHr

OV1077125 8O2358599O7BQ H29-263~ TANK00NNECr0R-V-

OV1077126 8023585990797 H29-27"'l- CONVOLUTESEAL

E~~:~::.aJ;:==~i=
OV1077131 8023585990841 ~1.()4 ~~Ct.OCKNUT

:[ I~i~i~~:~;~lt~=~

NEW
OV1077108
OV1077'109
0V1077110
OV1077111
OV1077112
OV1077113
OV1077114
OV'l077115
0V1077116
OV1077117

NEW
8023585990612
8023585990629
8023585990636
8023585990643 :
8023585990650 '

8023585990667
3023585990674.
8023585990681 '.'
8023585990698.
8023585990704

1 '

6
1
1
1
1
1
'\
'\
2
1
1
1
'\
'\
1

1
i
1
1
2
2
4
'\
'\
'\
4
1
'I
'\
'\
1
'\
'\
'\
1

2310112007


